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4.7 Sources of funds for education at all levels (million dollars) 

Year Sources of funds 

Provincial' Municipal 

Other 
sources 

1975-76' 
1976-77' 
1977-78' 
1978-79' 
1979-80 
1980-811' 

1,198.0 
1,360.7 
1.564.5 
1.637.3 
1,675.9 
1,896.6 

8,400.2 
9,835.6 

11,472.6 
12,068.7 
13,375.7 
15,136.8 

2,355.4 
2,833.6 
3,120.9 
3,478.5 
3,690.9 
4,113.6 

534.0 
575.4 
657.7 
700.7 
761.1 
863.3 

438.7 
443.9 
548.6 
570.7 
743.5 
869.5 

12,926.3 
15,049.2 
17,364.3 
18,455.9 
20.247.1 
22,879.8 

'Includes federal transfers to provinces for postsecondary education and for minority language programs. 

4.8 Expenditures on education by level of study (million dollars) 

Year and level of study 

1979-80 

Elementary and secondary 
Postsecondary 

Non-university 
University 

Vocational and 
occupational training 

Total 

1980-811' 

Elementary and secondary 
Postsecondary 

Non-university 
University 

Vocational and 
occupational training 

Total 

1979-80 

Elementary and secondary 
Postsecondary 

Non-university 
University 

Vocational and 
occupational training 

Total 

1980-811' 

Elementary and secondary 
Postsecondary 

Non-university 
University 

Vocational and 
occupational training 

Total 

Province and 

Nnd. 

279.5 

12.0 
82.6 

42.7 

416.8 

309.7 

12.9 
95.6 

49.5 

467.7 

Sask. 

498.3 

26.6 
154.3 

42.7 

721.9 

571.0 

31.4 
188.0 

52.7 

843.1 

region 

PEl 

56.4 

5.6 
12.8 

11.4 

86.2 

63.3 

5.7 
13.5 

12.7 

95.2 

Alta. 

1,069.0 

149.9 
350.5 

143.4 

1,712.8 

1,192.6 

180.7 
410.1 

157.9 

1,941.3 

NS 

391.6 

18.7 
160.1 

58.6 

629.0 

438.8 

25.4 
186,0 

61,9 

712.1 

BC 

1.283.8 

165.4 
360.7 

124.5 

1,934.4 

1,455.3 

189.0 
433.3 

147.4 

2,225.0 

NB 

311.4 

14.8 
98.7 

40.4 

465.3 

355.3 

18.6 
114.0 

44.7 

532.6 

YT 

21.9 

0.2 
0.8 

4.4 

27.3 

24.6 

0.2 
1.0 

6.0 

31.8 

Que. 

4,032.5 

705.4 
1,089.0 

279.0 

6,105.9 

4,840.9 

811,0 
1.200.2 

299.8 

7,151.9 

NWT 

52.1 

0.5 
0.9 

8.8 

62.3 

56.2 

0.7 
0.6 

9.2 

66.7 

Ont. 

4,929.9 

491.7 
1,427.4 

301.6 

7,150.6 

5,375.1 

524.6 
1,573.5 

341.2 

7,814.4 

Overseas and 
undistributed 

62.3 

0.2 
49.4 

62.0 

173.9 

50.3 

0.1 
52.4 

56.1 

158.9 

Man. 

529.9 

20.5 
161.3 

49.0 

760.7 

595.6 

20.8 
173.9 

48.8 

839.1 

Total 

13,518.6 

1,611.5 
3,948.5 

1.168.5 

20.247.1 

15,328.7 

1.831.1 
4,442.1 

1,287.9 

22,879.8 


