4.7 Sources of funds for education at all levels (million dollars)

Year	Sources of funds										
	Government		Fees	Other	Total						
	Federal	Provincial ¹	Municipal		3031443						
1975-76 ^r 1976-77 ^r	1,198.0 1,360.7	8,400.2 9,835.6	2,355.4 2,833.6	534.0 575.4	438.7 443.9	12,926.3 15,049.2					
1977-78 ^r	1,564.5	11,472.6	3,120.9	657.7	548.6	17,364.3					
1978-79 ^r	1,637.3	12,068.7	3,478.5	700.7	570.7	18,455.9					
1979-80 1980-81 ^p	1,675.9 1,896.6	13,375.7 15,136.8	3,690.9 4,113.6	761.1 863.3	743.5 869.5	20,247.1 22,879.8					

¹Includes federal transfers to provinces for postsecondary education and for minority language programs.

4.8 Expenditures on education by level of study (million dollars)

Year and level of study	Province and region									
	Nfld.	PEI	NS	NB	Que.	Ont.	Man.			
1979-80										
Elementary and secondary Postsecondary	279.5	56.4	391.6	311.4	4,032.5	4,929.9	529.9			
Non-university University	12.0 82.6	5.6 12.8	18.7 160.1	14.8 98.7	705.4 1,089.0	491.7 1,427.4	20.5			
Vocational and occupational training	42.7	11.4	58.6	40.4	279.0	301.6	49.0			
Total	416.8	86.2	629.0	465.3	6,105.9	7,150.6	760.7			
1980-81P										
Elementary and secondary Postsecondary	309.7	63.3	438.8	355.3	4,840.9	5,375.1	595.6			
Non-university	12.9	5.7	25.4	18.6	811.0	524.6	20.8			
University Vocational and	95.6	13.5	186.0	114.0	1,200.2	1,573.5	173.9			
occupational training	49.5	12,7	61.9	44.7	299,8	341,2	48.8			
Total	467.7	95.2	712.1	532,6	7,151.9	7,814.4	839.1			
	Sask.	Alta.	BC	YT	NWT	Overseas and undistributed	Total			
1979-80										
Elementary and secondary Postsecondary	498.3	1,069.0	1,283.8	21.9	52.1	62,3	13,518,6			
Non-university	26.6	149.9	165.4	0.2	0.5	0.2 49.4	1,611.5			
University Vocational and	154.3	350.5	360.7	0.8	0.9	49,4	3,948.5			
occupational training	42.7	143.4	124.5	4.4	8.8	62.0	1,168.5			
Total	721.9	1,712.8	1,934.4	27.3	62.3	173.9	20,247.1			
1980-81 ^p										
Elementary and secondary Postsecondary	571.0	1,192.6	1,455.3	24.6	56.2	50.3	15,328.7			
Non-university	31.4	180.7	189.0	0.2	0.7	0.1	1,831.1			
University Vocational and	188.0	410.1	433.3	1.0	0.6	52.4	4,442.1			
occupational training	52.7	157.9	147.4	6.0	9.2	56.1	1,287.9			
Total	843.1	1,941.3	2,225.0	31.8	66.7	158.9	22,879.8			